Minister: Trade
Question Senator

No.

20
87

95

124

232
447
493
526
586
622

658
694

977
1011
1059
1095
1287
1381
1382
1383
1384

1398

Minchin
Minchin

Stott Despoja

Minchin

Cormann
Minchin
Milne
Milne
Minchin
Minchin

Minchin
Minchin

Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Abetz
Abetz
Mason
B. Brown
B. Brown
B. Brown

B. Brown

Ronaldson

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

12/02/2008
12/02/2008

12/02/2008

12/02/2008

12/02/2008
30/05/2008
17/06/2008
14/07/2008
25/08/2008
25/08/2008

25/08/2008
25/08/2008

25/11/2008
25/11/2008
03/12/2008
03/12/2008
05/02/2009
11/03/2009
11/03/2009
11/03/2009
11/03/2009

12/03/2009

Subject

Administration—Media-related staff

Climate change—United Nations Climate Change Conference
in Bali, Indonesia—Australian Government delegation costs
Visas—Complaints—Australian International Trade
Association

Administration—Provision of information to estimates
committees, including appointments to government agencies,
authorities and advisory boards

Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for
Western Australia

Departmental engagements—MTr Christian and Ms Tara
Taubenschlag—Details

World Trade Organization—Illegal timber imports—Proposed
trade restrictions

Recycling—~Printer cartridges—Policy and practice

Carbon offsets—Departmental air travel—Guidelines
Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff
—Secondment

Overseas travel—Beijing Olympic Games—Expenses
Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family
and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008
Commonwealth credit cards—Muinisters, Parliamentary
Secretaries and ministerial, departmental and agency staff
Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers,
Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details

Portfolio programs—Overspends and underspends—Details
Departments and agencies—Funding

Moncrieff electorate—Funding of organisations and projects—
Between 3 December 2007 and 20 January 2009

Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Gold Ridge mine,
Solomon Islands—Political risk insurance

Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Reporting on
ecologically sustainable development—Compliance

Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Category A and B
projects—Environmental impact

Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Category A and B
projects—Product/contract covenants

External speechwriting services—Details of tender—2008
calendar year

Date
Reply
Received

11/04/2008
14/05/2008

18/03/2008

26/08/2008

11/04/2008
27/06/2008
17/07/2008
26/08/2008
16/10/2008
30/04/2009

23/03/2009
17/03/2009

16/03/2009
25/05/2009
16/03/2009
02/02/2009
26/02/2009
16/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009

14/04/2009

Hansard
Date
of Reply

13/05/2008
15/05/2008

18/03/2008

28/08/2008

13/05/2008
26/08/2008
26/08/2008
28/08/2008
16/10/2008
12/05/2009

12/05/2009
17/03/2009

16/03/2009
15/06/2009
16/03/2009
05/02/2009
10/03/2009
14/05/2009
14/05/2009
14/05/2009
14/05/2009

14/05/2009

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply

1601
2096

1208

4117

1649
3784
3803
4122
6302
2495

2496
1833

1671
3255
1677

535
1229
2979
2980
2980
2981

2985

Time
(days)

59
92

35

196

59
28
30
43
52
248

210
204

111
181
103
61
21
36
34
34
34

33

99



Minister: Trade

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed
No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)
1501 B. Brown 12/05/2009 Trans-Pacific Partnership Agreement—Commencement, 17/06/2009 18/06/2009 3778 36
participation, priorities, objectives and trade impact
assessments
1502 B. Brown 12/05/2009 Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Generated debts 49
in foreign countries
1503 B. Brown 12/05/2009 Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Indonesian debts 49
to Australia
1504 B. Brown 12/05/2009 Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Development 49

Import Industry Facility loans—Transfield Pty Ltd’s steel
bridges projects

1516 Minchin 18/05/2009 Legislation—Statutory reviews—Timelines 43
1617 Abetz 29/05/2009 Administration—Infrastructure and capital works projects 32
1655 Minchin 03/06/2009 Government websites—Advertising on search engines 27
1697 Minchin 10/06/2009 Legislation—Redundant and potentially redundant legislation 20

—*‘Clean-up’ coordinated by the Department of Finance and
Deregulation

1734 Ronaldson 10/06/2009 Administration—Contracts awarded to the Boston Consulting 20
Group and the Allen Consulting Group

1791 Abetz 16/06/2009 Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 14
2007

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 100



