Minister: Trade									
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)		
20	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Media-related staff	11/04/2008	13/05/2008	1601	59		
87	Minchin	12/02/2008	Climate change—United Nations Climate Change Conference in Bali, Indonesia—Australian Government delegation costs	14/05/2008	15/05/2008	2096	92		
95	Stott Despoja	12/02/2008	Visas—Complaints—Australian International Trade Association	18/03/2008	18/03/2008	1208	35		
124	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Provision of information to estimates committees, including appointments to government agencies, authorities and advisory boards	26/08/2008	28/08/2008	4117	196		
232	Cormann	12/02/2008	Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for Western Australia	11/04/2008	13/05/2008	1649	59		
447	Minchin	30/05/2008	Departmental engagements—Mr Christian and Ms Tara Taubenschlag—Details	27/06/2008	26/08/2008	3784	28		
493	Milne	17/06/2008	World Trade Organization—Illegal timber imports—Proposed trade restrictions	17/07/2008	26/08/2008	3803	30		
526	Milne	14/07/2008	Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice	26/08/2008	28/08/2008	4122	43		
586	Minchin	25/08/2008	Carbon offsets—Departmental air travel—Guidelines	16/10/2008	16/10/2008	6302	52		
622	Minchin	25/08/2008	Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff —Secondment	30/04/2009	12/05/2009	2495	248		
658	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Beijing Olympic Games—Expenses	23/03/2009	12/05/2009	2496	210		
694	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008	17/03/2009	17/03/2009	1833	204		
977	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Commonwealth credit cards—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and ministerial, departmental and agency staff	16/03/2009	16/03/2009	1671	111		
1011	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details	25/05/2009	15/06/2009	3255	181		
1059	Abetz	03/12/2008	Portfolio programs—Overspends and underspends—Details	16/03/2009	16/03/2009	1677	103		
1095	Abetz	03/12/2008	Departments and agencies—Funding	02/02/2009	05/02/2009	535	61		
1287	Mason	05/02/2009	Moncrieff electorate—Funding of organisations and projects— Between 3 December 2007 and 20 January 2009	26/02/2009	10/03/2009	1229	21		
1381	B. Brown	11/03/2009	Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Gold Ridge mine, Solomon Islands—Political risk insurance	16/04/2009	14/05/2009	2979	36		
1382	B. Brown	11/03/2009	Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Reporting on ecologically sustainable development—Compliance	14/04/2009	14/05/2009	2980	34		
1383	B. Brown	11/03/2009	Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Category A and B projects—Environmental impact	14/04/2009	14/05/2009	2980	34		
1384	B. Brown	11/03/2009	Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Category A and B projects—Product/contract covenants	14/04/2009	14/05/2009	2981	34		
1398	Ronaldson	12/03/2009	External speechwriting services—Details of tender—2008 calendar year	14/04/2009	14/05/2009	2985	33		

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 99

Minister: Trade									
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)		
1501	B. Brown	12/05/2009	Trans-Pacific Partnership Agreement—Commencement, participation, priorities, objectives and trade impact assessments	17/06/2009	18/06/2009	3778	36		
1502	B. Brown	12/05/2009	Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Generated debts in foreign countries				49		
1503	B. Brown	12/05/2009	Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Indonesian debts to Australia				49		
1504	B. Brown	12/05/2009	Export Finance and Insurance Corporation—Development Import Industry Facility loans—Transfield Pty Ltd's steel bridges projects				49		
1516	Minchin	18/05/2009	Legislation—Statutory reviews—Timelines				43		
1617	Abetz	29/05/2009	Administration—Infrastructure and capital works projects				32		
1655	Minchin	03/06/2009	Government websites—Advertising on search engines				27		
1697	Minchin	10/06/2009	Legislation—Redundant and potentially redundant legislation —'Clean-up' coordinated by the Department of Finance and Deregulation				20		
1734	Ronaldson	10/06/2009	Administration—Contracts awarded to the Boston Consulting Group and the Allen Consulting Group				20		
1791	Abetz	16/06/2009	Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007				14		